92148408 OFFICIAL COPY This ins

This instrument was prepared by:

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST CO. OF EDGEWATER
5340 NORTH CLARKINGTREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60540

MORTGAGE

and the first of the company of the control of the first of the control of the co
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 2nd day of March 19 92 ., between the Mortgagor, BARRY L. BERNSEN AND BARBARA CCHEN BERNSEN, his wife
COMUNITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF EXCEMATER , a corporation organized an existing under the laws of State of Illinois , whose address is
Whereas 90 rower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO 100ths Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower note dated Marg's 2, 1992 (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on March I 1995
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest the con, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described propertionated in the County of
PARCEL 1: Units 1806 and 1807 in Take Tolet Tower Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following describer real estate:
A part of Lot 7 in Chicago Dock and Conal Co's Peshtigo Dock Addition in Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as rehibit 'A' to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 22309162 and as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percent are interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois
PARCEL 2: Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 for the purposes of structural support, ingress and egress, and utility servies as set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements rade by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated January 7, 1988 and known as Trust Number 1043-99-09, dried July 18, 1988 and recorded July 14, 1988 as Document 88309160.
P.I.N. 17-10-214-011-1619 and 17-10-214-011-1620
En la companya de la La companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del company
1992 MAR -9 AN 10: 43 921 48 4 0 8
of the second of
which has the address of 505 N. LakeShore Drive, Units 1806-1807 Chicago.
which has the address of (City)
Illinois 60611 (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution) the sader shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxe" assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to I enter any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in ful. i all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under partial 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application of credit regions the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Lender at the time of application is a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Inless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest provides on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay at takes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to be ider all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall, promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good fith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the Property or any part thereof.

legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements in we existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums of the line of the Mortgage.

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Berrywer subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums or insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, reprover shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make ρ not of loss if not made promptly there I ender and Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of his Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to horrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date hotice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance candity, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

bb

and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinsiate. Motwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage, discontinued at any time.

be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, immedigiely due and paynble wilbout further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be the name existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the breach is not cured on sling (μιχής τη πίστη που το της το το που μα πίσε πίσε πατοιοιστου του τιξής το περεκή της του το περίμη μετο acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice breach must be cured; and (4), that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the tine notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action 18. Acceleration, Remedies. Except as pravided in paragraph 17 herent, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of fluctument in this Mortgage, hereutented or any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

If Lender are discretion to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14-heroet exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall state and such notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower, invoke any temedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

obligations under this Mortgage and the Note. is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by Lender shall be a such rate as Lender in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender liender shall release successor in interest has executed a writen assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender. Lender shall release 3 crower from all and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the redifference person immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate it, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums of red by this Mortgage to be descent or by operation of how upon the death of a joint tenent or (d) the grant of any lease of interest of three years or less by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a ting or epeumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a transfer by devise, this Mortgage. (c) a transfer by devise, 17. Transfer of the Property, Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an injecest therein is sold or fransferred

end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Mole are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the long and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14, Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower at Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given of mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower in receipt requested, to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, or loss such other address as Lender may designate by notice to berower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction. A constitute a uniform security instrument covering use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction. A constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage of this Mortgage or the Mortgage and the Wote declared to be several.

interpret or define the provisions hereof.

remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by lay or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The coverants herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall intruct to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraphs of hereof. All coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and install be joint and several. The captions and under the provisions of paragraphs of his paragraphs of his paragraphs of the provisions betted.

12. Remedies Cumulative. Allirem dies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or

11. Forbestance by Lenger 1 of a Waiver. Any forbestance by Lender in exercising any right or temedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable, we shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or temedy. The procurement of insurance or the perment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the in-spiedness secured by this Mortgage.

secured by this Morigage by reson of any demand time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums 10. Borrower to Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage greated to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence

sıramilateni dəus.

Unless I e. Jer and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend It the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is, suthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property of the case sums secured by this Mortgage.

paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of laking, with the balance of the proceeds In the event of a lotal taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage. With the excess, it any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of the class is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of the class to the date of th

and shall be paid to Lender condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any assigned.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

any action hereunder. permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall best interest from the Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Passession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness scared by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this

23. Walver of Hr mestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF Borrower has executed this Mortgage.
Barry L. Bernsen Borrower
Barbara Conen Bernsen Delinen Enrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,Cook
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state
do hereby certify that BARRY L. BERNSEN and IATBARA COHEN BERNSEN, his wife
personally known to me to or the same person(s) whose name(s) are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that t. he.y
signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, thisday of
My Commission expires:
" OFFICIAL SEAL " ALBERT F. JUNG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/25/93

UNCORTONIAM REDERPY

2na 1992 THIS CONDOMINIUM RIDER is made this day of and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to

COMMUNITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF EDGEWATER

(the "Lender")

of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

505 N. LakeShore Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60611 Unit 1806-1807 [Property Address]

The Property includes a unit in, together with an undivided interest in the common elements of, a condominium project

LAKE POINT TOWER CONDOMINIUM

[Name of Condominium Project]

(the "Condominium Project"). If the owners association or other entity which acts for the Condominium Project (the "Owners Association") holds title to property for the benefit or use of its members or shareholders, the Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners Association and the uses, proceeds and benefits of Borrower's interest.

CONDOMIN'. 0, 1 COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lende, ourther covenant and agree as follows:

- A. Condomir up Obligations, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Condominium Project's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Declaration or any other document which creates the Condominium Project; (ii) by-laws; (iii) code of regulations; and (iv) other equivalent documents. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all c'ee and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.
- B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy on 'ne Condominium Project which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the remods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage," firen.
- (i) Lender waives the proving a in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly premium installments for hazard instance on the Property; and
- (ii) Borrower's obligation under Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of a cap lapse in required hazard insurance coverage.

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to the unit or to common elements, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by the Sec rrity Instrument, with any excess paid to Borrower.

- C. Public Liability Insurance, Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.
- D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for jarrages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property, whether of the unit or of the common elements, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument of provided in Uniform Covenant 9.
- E. Lender's Prior Consent, Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:
- (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except for abandonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain;
- (ii) any amendment to any provision of the Constituent Documents if the provision is for the express benefit of Lender:
 - (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners Association;
- or (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance converge maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.
- F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay condominium dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower securer in the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

By Signing Below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this Condominium Rider.

	1
Seal (Seal	Barry L. Bernsen
Scal Scal	Barbara Cohen Bernsen
(Seal)	
-Borrower	
(Seal) -Borrower	
Sign Original Only)	•

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

92148408

UNOF-FIMILA RIDER PY

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this .2ndday ofMarch
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Dee
(the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note t
COMMUNITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF EDGEWATER (the "Lender"
of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
505 N. TakeShore Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60611 Unit 1806-1807
[Property Address]

- 1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:
- A. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Borrower shall not seek, agree to or make a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to the change. Borrower shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requirements of any governmental body applicable to the Property.
- B. SUBORD'NATE LIENS. Except as permitted by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien inferior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender's prior written permission.
- C. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance in required by Uniform Covenant 5.
 - D. "BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE" DELETED. Uniform Covenant 18 is deleted.

3-52-408 NA

- E. ASSIGNMENT OF L'ASES. Upon Lender's request, Borrower shall assign to Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph E, the word "lease" nail mean "sublease" if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold.
- F. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lende or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender, or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's Notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (i) all reas received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums see red by the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (iii) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rent; and has not and will not perform any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph F.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maint in the Property before or after giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receive, may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other light or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

G. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's default or breach under any note or agreement in which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may invoke my of the remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions container in his 1-4 Family Rider.

. . . (Scal) Borrower

> ...(Scal) -Borrower

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office